

AUSTRALIAN 18 FOOTER LEAGUE

JJ Giltinan World Championship Trophy 2024

BOAT:....

Insurance To Be In Accordance With Notice of Race 2.2

1. The owner, charterer or representative acknowledges the possibility of and accepts the risk associated with:

(a) the perils of the sea;

(b) the seaworthiness or otherwise of any boat participating in any race comprising part of the Australian 18 Foot Sailing League races;

(c) The participation, negligent participation, by all persons in any such race, including participation as owner, charterer, crew person, official, race organiser or otherwise;

(d) The defaults, acts and omissions, including negligent defaults, acts and omissions of Australian 18 Foot Sailing League and its officers and officials, and the crews of all boats;

2. The owner, charterer or representative acknowledges and accepts that the Australian 18 Footer League:

(a) does not or cannot control, diminish or affect the perils of the sea;

(b) does not certify the seaworthiness or suitability to race any boat;

(c) is not in a position to provide advice, assistance or support to boats and crews during the course of any such race.

3. The owner, charterer or representative agrees that;

(a) it is a fundamental condition of entry that he/she or it releases, holds harmless and indemnifies the Australian 18 Foot Sailing League, its officers, ,agents and volunteers and/or any others involved in the sponsorship of such races from all liability and any of those persons has to the owner or charterer or any crew member on the boat, or to any person claiming through or under any such person, arising from loss or damage howsoever caused, including by negligent act or omission, arising out of or relating to:

(i) participation by the owner's, charterers or representative's boat or representative's boat or any other boat in the Australian 18 Footer League races;



(ii) the conduct or course of the race in any respect including any act or omission (whether reasonably foreseeable or not)causing or relating to loss of or damage to any boat or the death or injury to any persons; or

(iii) any of the matters referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 (b) Participation by the boat and crew in any race comprising part of an Australian 18 Footer League race is agreed by the Australian 18 Footer League on the basis that the participation is entirely at the risk of the owner, charterer or representative and each member of the crew on the boat.

4.The owner, charterer or representative agrees that if, during the course of any Australian 18 Foot league race requests any officer, employee or volunteer of the Australian 18 Footer League to arrange for special assistance because the boat has become disabled, or for any other reason, then the owner, charterer or representative indemnifies the Australian 18 Footer League and it's officers, employees, volunteers and agents in respect of any liability, cost or expense which may thereby be incurred.

I have read and agree to be bound by these conditions of entry and by the racing rules of the World Sailing, by the prescriptions and special regulations of "Sailing Australia", the notice of race/sailing instructions as they apply to each race of the JJ Giltinan World Championship Trophy.

Skipper Signature.....

Phone Number

Emergency contact Name

Emergency contact Phone Number

Signature Sheet

Signature Bow